To: Harris County Commissioners Court

Through: Laurie Christensen, Fire Marshal, Harris County Fire Marshal

Prepared By: Tanisher Spiller, Service Support Manager, Harris County Fire Marshal's Office

**Subject:** Donation of a 40 inch Conex Container

## Project ID (If applicable]:

### **Purpose and Request:**

### **Donation**

We respectfully request the Commissioner's Court approval for the Harris County Fire Marshal's Office to accept a donation of a 40 inch Conex container from Haldor Topsoe, Inc., with a value amount of \$2,000.

## **Background and Discussion:**

HCFMO would like to utilize this container for training as a confined space rescue prop and SCBA maze.

# **Fiscal Impact:**

None

Fiscal Summary				
Expenditures	FY 20-21	FY 21-22 Projected	Future Years Projected [3 additional years]	
Service Impacted:				
[Please provide service or division where				
expenditure will be used]*				
Existing Budget				
Additional Appropriation Requested				
Total Expenditures				
Funding Sources				
Existing Department Budget				
Please Identify Funding Source (General Fund, PIC,				
Special Revenue, Grant, Etc.)				
[INSERT FUNDING SOURCE HERE]*				
Total Sources				

### Alternatives:

None

# Alignment with Strategic Objective:

None

## **Attachments:**

[INSTRUCTIONS: Please include a list of backup for this item with a short description of each if more than one.]



March 23, 2021

Honorable Commissioners Court
Lina Hidalgo
County Judge
Rodney Ellis
Commissioner, Precinct 1
Adrian Garcia
Commissioner, Precinct 2
Tom Ramsey
Commissioner, Precinct 3
Jack Cagle
Commissioner, Precinct 4

Subject: 03302021-001

We respectfully request the Commissioner's Court approval for the Harris County Fire Marshal's Office to accept a donation of a 40 inch Conex container from Haldor Topsoe, Inc., with a value amount of \$2,000.

Respectfully Submitted,

ON BEHALF OF

Laurie L. Christensen CFPS, FM, FEMT

Fire Marshal

FOR INCLUSION ON COMMISSIONER'S COURT AGENDA- MARCH 30, 2021

Date: <u>2/4/2020</u>

# PROPOSED GIFT TO HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS

Department Name		
	Fund	Department #
Harris County Fire Marshal's Office	1000	21305000
DEPARTMENT RETAINING GIFT UPON COMMISSIONERS COURT APPROVAL (IF DIFFERENT FRO	OM ABOVE DEPARTME	NT)
Department Name	Fund	Department #
40' marine container		
Gift Description*		
\$ 2,000  Total Dollar Amount or Estimated Market Value*		
Haldor Topsoe, Inc.  Name of Donor(s)		
*Harris County's acceptance of this donation/gift does not represent Harris County owner's appraised value or claimed fair market value.	y's agreement with	the property
Special Purposes/Restrictions:	V	
Purpose: Confined space rescue prop, SCBA Maze		
Restrictions: none		
NOTE: If there are no restrictions, please indicate. If more space is required, please ident that there is an attachment.	ify or summarize abo	ve and indicate
Accepted:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Harris County, Texas		
By:		
Per Commissioners Court Order: Volume Page	Date	